802 869 Plati od 13.06.2025 WMVZIB{] '
Schedule of the international bus route 18\
Ivano-Frankivsk (Ukraine) — Frankfurt am Main ( k )N 7 Z \
Jf“? [ Z '|
Direct route Return rodfe) =
Arrival Stop Depar- Distance D‘\sl‘;nce \Mal St Depar-
time dura- | ture time | from the Stops behu{en 1 time q{fd a- ture
tion, first bus »top stopsk A}B‘\",/’tion, time
min station, km “t———"1 min
km
UKRAINE
] . ] N Ivano-Frankivsk, IvanoFrankivsk BS-2, } . : }
16:25 00:10 16:35 (14A Horbachevskoho Sg.) 13:40
17:10 00:05 17:15 32 Kalush, Bus Station, (15 Pryvokzalna St.) 32 13:00 00:05 13:05
19:15 00:05 19:20 140 Lviv, Lviv-1 BS, (109 Stryiska St.) 108 10:55 00:05 11:00
] ) . Mukachevo, Mukachevo BS, . ) .

B 22:45 00:10 22:55 364 (14-16 Akademika Pavlova St.) 224 07:20 00:10 07:30
23:45 00:10 23.55 406 Uzhhorod, Uzhhorod-1 BS, (2 Stantsiina St.) 42 06:20 00:10 06:30
00:15 01:00 01:15 411 Border crossing “Uzhhorod” (UA) 5 05:00 01:00 06:00

- 1 hour Time zone change + 1 hour
SLOVAKIA
00:15 01:00 01:15 412 Border crossing “Vy¥né Nemecké” (SK) 1 03:00 01:00 04:00
03:05 00:05 03:10 504 KoSice, Autobusova stanica, (Staniéné namestic 9) 92 01:05 00:05 01:10
. . . PreSov, Presov Autobusova stanica, . . .
03:35 00:05 03:40 539 (Kogicka 2725/2) 35 00:35 00:05 00:40
. . . Poprad, Autobusova stanica, . . .
04:45 00:05 04:50 626 Uifiho Wolkerova 466) 87 23:25 00:05 23:30
06:50 | 00:05 | 06:55 765 Zilina, Zilina Autobusova stanica, 139 | 2120 | 00:05 | 2125
(Jana Milca)
07:55 | 00:05 | 08:00 840 e tIn,EiE onp v etan iCg bmein, 75 | 205 | 0005 | 20:20
(Zeleznicna 2)
08:20 00:00 08:20 859 Border crossing “Drietoma” (SK) 19 19:55 00:00 19:55
THE CZECH REPUBLIC
08:20 00:00 08:20 859 Border crossing “Star{ Hrozenkov” (CZ) 0 19:55 00:00 19:55
) ) ) Brno, BeneSova tf.hotel GRAND, . . .
10:05 00:10 10:15 971 " (Benesova 60312) 112 18:00 00:10 18:10
12:50 00:10 13:00 1180 Prague, UAN Florenc, (KiiZikova 2110/2b) 209 15:15 00:10 15:25
14:30 00:05 14:35 1276 Pilsen, Plzefi,,CAN, (Husova 2713/60) 96 13:40 00:05 13:45
15:30 00:00 15:30 1345 Border crossing “Rozvadov” (CZ) 69 12:45 00:00 12:45
' GERMANY
15:30 00:00 15:30 1345 Border crossing “Waidhaus” (D) 0 12:45 00:00 12:45
. . . Niirnberg, Zentraler Omnibusbahnhof, . . 5
17:00 00:05 17:05 1471 (Kite-Strobel-Strae) 126 11:10 00:05 11:15
. ) i Frankfurt am Main, Fernomnibusbahnhof, . . .
19:45 1700 (Stuttgarter StraBe 26) 229 08:20 00:10 08:30

Length of the route — 1700 km. Every trip is operated by the carrier LLC “IV-AVTO”.

Operation ban between Slovakia and the Czech Republic, Slovakia and Germany, the Czech Republic and Germany in both directions.

Operation ban within Slovakia, the Czech Republic, Germany and Ukraine.

Travel time in the direction of lvano-Frankivsk — Frankfurt a. M. —28 h 10 min; in the direction of Frankfurt a. M. —

Average speed in the direction of Ivano-Frankivsk — Frankfurt a. M. — 60,36 km/h;

Average speed in the direction of Frankfurt a. M. —

Ivano-Frankivsk — 60,36 km/h.

fvano-Frankivsk — 28 h 10 min.

Frequency — during the year. Regularity — daily.

Departure from Ivano-Frankivsk

Mon.

Tue.

Wed.

Thu.

Fr.

Sat.

Sun.

Ukrainian carrier

*

*

*

Slovak carrier

Czech carrier

German carrier B

Departure from Frankfurt a. M.

Ukrainian carrier

Slovak carrier

Czech carrier

German carrier

Ukrainian carrier — LLC “IV-AVTO”, 52A Kovpaka Str., Deliatin, Nadvirnyi dist., Ivano-Frankivsk region, 78442 Ukraine
A : 1s lines s. r. 0. Bratislavska 29/466, Nitra 949 01, Slovakia

gvlickova 1029/3,11000 Prague, Czech Republic

bH Warschauer Platz ]l‘, 18, 10245 Berlin, Germany

CAR BUS T
g

Tue. Wed. Thu. Fr. Sat. Sun.

.,‘u,anr_ar.s\(




MIN!STERSTVO D’)PRAVY Sr

Tento cestovny poriadok sa schvaluje podla § 32
pism. ¢) zékona €. 323/2023 Z. z. o verejnej osobnej
doprave a 0 zmene a dopineni niektorych zakonov

s platnostou




